TRANSI-FLO II SERIES
(Ultrasonic Battery Powered Flowmeters)
USER’S MANUAL
HP-317
November 2010
HP-317
HFC 9708
NOTICE

Introduction 4
HP-317
2.1 Model Number Designation
    MODEL TF2-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )
NOMINAL SIZE
END CONNECTIONS
SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS
ELECTRONICS CONFIGURATION
SPECIAL FEATURES
NOMINAL SIZE
MODEL TF2-( A )-(   )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
SIZE  (A): 1 1/2" 6"
 2" 8"
 3" 10"
 4" 12"
END CONNECTION
MODEL TF2-(   )-( B )-(   )-(   )-(    )
 OPTION ( B )
 (F1CS) 150# RF CARBON STEEL FLANGES
 (F1SS) 150# RF STAINLESS STEEL FLANGES
SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS
MODEL TF2-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )
 OPTION ( C )
 (1) RS 232
ELECTRONICS CONFIGURATION
MODEL TF2-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )
 OPTION ( D )
 (1) INTEGRAL RATE AND TOTAL INDICATOR WITH
  FACE MOUNT CONTROLS, IP 67
(2) REMOTE ELECTRONICS FOR IP 67 WITH 19-FT CABLE
(3) REMOTE ELECTRONICS FOR IP 68 WITH 19-FT CABLE
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL TF2-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(  )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
 (X)
Features and Specifications   5
 HP-317
3. Features and Specifications
136
ELECTRONIC
UNIT
ULTRASONIC
SENSOR
S
D
N
removed
w a rranty
IMPULSE OUTPUT CONST.
CURRENT OUTPUT
PRESSURE RANGE
PRESSURE
DN Ser. No.
l/imp
bar
mA
MPa
vo id if
o
 D
Meter Mount Version
DN 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300
L [mm] 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 450 450 450
S [mm] 230 240 250 265 280 310 340 370 430 490 550
D [mm]
PN16/40
140 150 165 185 200 220/235 250/270 285/300 340/375 405/450 460/515
Weight
[kg]
9 9 11.5 12 15.5 17 18.5/20.5 19.5/21.5 28.5/37.5 45.5/70.5 58.5/84.5
Remote mount version
Remote Mount Version